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CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS,
OSMANIA UNIVERSITY,
HYDERABAD - 500 007.

22-08-2024

B.B.A./M.B.A. (Non CBCS) (5 YEARS INTEGRATED COURSE)

I to X (Regular & Backlog) Time Table

VIII - Semester (Regular & Backlog) Examination

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECT]S]
04-09-2024 | Wednesday | Total Quality Management.
06-09-2024 Friday Logistics Management
10-09-2024 Tuesday Technology Management
12-09-2024 Thursday | Elective -I:

1.Risk Management

2.Product Management

3. Orgnizational Development &Change Mgt.
17-09-2024 Tuesday Elective -II:

1.Insurance Management

2.Leadership Management

3.Consumer Behaviour

VI Semester ( Backlog ) Examination
Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]

04-09-2024 | Wednesday | Customer Relationship Mgt.
06-09-2024 Friday Intellectual Property Rights
10-09-2024 Tuesday Public Relations Management
12-09-2024 Thursday | Elective -I:

1.Banking(F)

2.Advertising Management(M)

3.Industrial Relations(H)
17-09-2024 Tuesday Elective -II:

1.Financial Services(F)

2.Sales Management(M)
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ITT Semester ( Backlog ) Examination

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECT][S]
05-09-2024 Thursday | Basics of Marketing
09-09-2024 Monday Decision Analysis
11-09-2024 | Wednesday | Business Environment
13-09-2024 Friday Statistical Inference
18-09-2024 Wednesday | Personality Development & Soft Skills - I
20-09-2024 Friday English-III
23-09-2024 Monday Second Language-III

Telugu/Hindi/ Arabic/French/Sanskrit
IV Semester ( Backlog ) Examination
Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]
05-09-2024 Thursday | Human Resource Management
09-09-2024 Monday Operations Research
11-09-2024 | Wednesday | Business Research Method
13-09-2024 Friday Cost Accounting
18-09-2024 | Wednesday | Personality Development & Soft Skills-II
20-09-2024 Friday English-IV
23-09-2024 Monday Second Language-1V

Telugu/Hindi/ Arabic/French/Sanskrit
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IX - Semester (Backlog) Examinations

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]
24-09-2024 Tuesday International Business
26-09-2024 Thursday | Hospitality Management
28-09-2024 Saturday Project Management
01-10-2024 Tuesday Electives - I :

International Finance (F)

Services Marketing (M)

Compensation Management (HR)
04-10-2024 Friday Electives - IL

Security Analysis & Portfolio Mgt. (F)
International Marketing (M)
Training & Development (HR)
IT Semester ( Backlog ) Examination
Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]

24-09-2024 Tuesday Business Statistics
26-09-2024 Thursday | Principles of Management
28-09-2024 Saturday | Financial Management
01-10-2024 Tuesday Computer Applications
04-10-2024 Friday English-II
07-10-2024 Monday Second Language-II

Telugu/Hindi/ Arabic/French/Sanskrit
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V Semester ( Backlog ) Examination

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]
25-09-2024 | Wednesday | Retailing Management
27-09-2024 Friday Management Information System
30-09-2024 Monday Management Audit & Taxation
03-10-2024 Thursday | Operations Management
05-10-2024 Saturday | Business Law
08-10-2024 Tuesday Entrepreneurship Development
I Semester ( Backlog ) Examination
Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]
25-09-2024 | Wednesday | Business Mathematics
27-09-2024 Friday Fundamentals of Accounting
30-09-2024 Monday Managerial Economics
03-10-2024 Thursday | Business Communication
05-10-2024 Saturday | English -1
08-10-2024 Tuesday Second Language - 1

Telugu/ Hindi/ Arabic/Sanskrit/ French
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VII - Semester Examination
Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M

DATE DAY SUBJECTI[S]
09-10-2024 Wednesday | Organizational Behaviour
10-10-2024 Thursday Corporate Governance
11-10-2024 Friday Manufacturing Management
14-10-2024 Monday Management Accounting & Control
15-10-2024 Tuesday Business Process Reengineering

X - Semester (Regular & Backlog) Examinations
Time: 02.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

DATE DAY SUBJECT[S]
09-10-2024 Wednesday | Strategic Management
11-10-2024 Friday Supply Chain Management
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